
12/4/2025

Women's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

10 & under 50 FR Piper McNeil 30.37 01/09/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 100 FR Piper McNeil 1:06.68 01/10/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 200 FR Abbie Imes 2:36.59 03/11/2006 OK-EAT

10 & under 400 FR Juliet Basden 5:29.20 01/08/2010 OK-ST

10 & under 800 FR Emma Freisberg 11:15.45 01/17/2014 OK-ST

10 & under 1500 FR Alana Tipton 24:39.83 01/10/2025 OK-ST

10 & under 50 BK Piper McNeil 33.48 01/10/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 100 BK Piper McNeil 1:12.43 01/09/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 200 BK Haley Mueller 2:53.95 01/08/2017 OK-ST

10 & under 50 BR Kelsey Healy 43.39 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

10 & under 100 BR Courtney Posey 1:35.64 01/17/2014 OK-ST

10 & under 200 BR Courtney Posey 3:24.21 01/17/2014 OK-ST

10 & under 50 FL Piper McNeil 32.25 01/10/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 100 FL Piper McNeil 1:15.74 01/09/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 200 FL Ella Newhouse 3:14.67 01/08/2017 OK-ST

10 & under 100 IM Piper McNeil 1:13.91 01/09/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 200 IM Piper McNeil 2:41.39 01/10/2016 OK-UN

10 & under 400 IM Josie Uerling 6:22.95 01/07/2011 OK-ST

10 & under 200 FR-R Brooklyn Beringer, 
Camryn Kanaly, Tabitha 
Boehm, Violet Olson

2:41.96 02/16/2020 OK-KMS

10 & under 200 MED-R Kathy Bliss, Kelsey 
Landreth, Morgan 
Doolin, Rylee Hess

3:05.99 10/01/2004 OK-JTSC



12/4/2025

Men's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

10 & under 50 FR Keaton Rice 32.86 01/08/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 100 FR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 1:10.56 01/11/2015 OK-ST

10 & under 200 FR Ryan Healy 2:28.74 01/09/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 400 FR Elias Mendez 5:20.77 01/04/2019 OK-KMS

10 & under 50 BK Trenton Vonhartitzsch 37.14 01/11/2015 OK-ST

10 & under 100 BK Keaton Rice 1:18.90 01/09/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 200 BK Trenton Vonhartitzsch 2:46.85 01/11/2015 OK-ST

10 & under 50 BR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 42.53 01/10/2015 OK-ST

10 & under 100 BR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 1:31.65 01/11/2015 OK-ST

10 & under 200 BR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 3:19.84 01/10/2015 OK-ST

10 & under 50 FL Conrad Legrande 36.34 01/06/2019 OK-KMS

10 & under 100 FL Ryan Healy 1:17.19 01/09/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 200 FL Russell Trinh 3:04.59 01/10/2016 OK-JTSC

10 & under 100 IM Ryan Healy 1:20.62 01/09/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 200 IM Keaton Rice 2:57.42 01/10/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 400 IM Ryan Healy 5:35.46 01/08/2016 OK-KMS

10 & under 200 FR-R Chase Davis, Alex 
Horwood, Reed Reagan, 
Clarence Ho

2:44.73 10/01/2004 OK-ST

10 & under 200 MED-R Ian Truong, Andreas 
Chatzigiannidis, Russell 
Trinh, Josh Rau

3:12.81 02/15/2015 OK-JTSC



12/4/2025

Women's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

11-12 50 FR Piper McNeil 29.99 01/07/2017 OK-UN

11-12 100 FR Piper McNeil 1:05.21 01/08/2017 OK-UN

11-12 200 FR Alex Lane 2:20.94 01/05/2019 OK-TAC

11-12 400 FR Megan Myers 4:56.75 03/11/2006 OK-ST

11-12 800 FR Ally Robertson 10:29.70 10/03/2009 OK-EAT

11-12 1500 FR Bella Pruitt 21:45.07 01/10/2025 OK-ST

11-12 50 BK Piper McNeil 33.68 01/08/2017 OK-UN

11-12 100 BK Piper McNeil 1:10.30 01/07/2017 OK-UN

11-12 200 BK Meredith Stevenson 2:43.01 01/08/2017 OK-ST

11-12 50 BR Hope Stucky 37.58 01/07/2017 OK-TAC

11-12 100 BR Hope Stucky 1:22.50 01/08/2017 OK-TAC

11-12 200 BR Hope Stucky 2:56.60 01/07/2017 OK-TAC

11-12 50 FL Piper McNeil 31.77 01/08/2017 OK-UN

11-12 100 FL Piper McNeil 1:13.30 01/07/2017 OK-UN

11-12 200 FL Megan Myers 2:48.45 03/11/2006 OK-ST

11-12 100 IM Piper McNeil 1:13.78 01/07/2017 OK-UN

11-12 200 IM Piper McNeil 2:38.65 01/08/2017 OK-UN

11-12 400 IM Laney Fenton 5:45.25 01/08/2016 OK-JTSC

11-12 200 FR-R Veronica Threadgill, 
Erika Robota, Hailey 
Jensen, Rylee Hess

2:16.87 10/08/2006 OK-JTSC

11-12 200 MED-R Josie Uerling,  Madison 
Tryzbiak, Faith Fortney, 
Cassie Powell

2:30.68 01/12/2013 OK-ST



12/4/2025

Men's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

11-12 50 FR Keaton Rice 28.28 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 100 FR Keaton Rice 1:01.48 01/07/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 200 FR Keaton Rice 2:14.22 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 400 FR Keaton Rice 4:48.06 01/05/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 800 FR Matthew Willis 10:16.54 10/03/2009 OK-UN

11-12 1500 FR John Waldo 20:29,34 01/20/2024 OK-ST

11-12 50 BK Keaton Rice 31.52 01/07/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 100 BK Keaton Rice 1:08.07 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 200 BK Keaton Rice 2:26.72 01/07/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 50 BR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 37.49 09/30/2016 OK-ST

11-12 100 BR Marcos Mendoza 1:18.92 01/10/2016 OK-JTSC

11-12 200 BR Ryan Healy 2:52.29 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 50 FL Ryan Healy 30.15 01/07/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 100 FL Ryan Healy 1:08.44 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 200 FL Ryan Healy 2:36.64 01/07/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 100 IM Ryan Healy 1:10.12 01/06/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 200 IM Ryan Healy 2:31.79 01/07/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 400 IM Ryan Healy 5:16.71 01/05/2018 OK-KMS

11-12 200 FR-R John Waldo, Braxton 
Millet, Jack Jankowsky, 
Jayden Le

2:16.04 01/20/2024 OK-ST

11-12 200 MED-R Jake Burris, Nathan 
Gardley, Ivan 
Fernandez, Matt Long

2:32.52 10/01/2004 OK-JTSC



12/4/2025

Women's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

13-14 50 FR Carlyann Miller 27.40 11/29/2001 OK-ST

13-14 100 FR Liberty Howell 1:00.12 01/17/2014 OK-ST

13-14 200 FR Lori Halvorson 2:07.99 11/29/2001 OK-TACT

13-14 400 FR Abbey Mink 4:41.72 01/06/2017 OK-ST

13-14 800 FR Liberty Howell 9:29.33 01/17/2014 OK-ST

13-14 1500 FR Dani Wilson 19:59.47 10/03/2009 OK-ST

13-14 50 BK Samantha Woodward 30.92 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 100 BK Samantha Woodward 1:07.49 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 200 BK Lori Halvorson 2:19.14 11/29/2001 OK-TACT

13-14 50 BR Samantha Woodward 36.36 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 100 BR Ella McGovern 1:18.85 11/14/2020 OK-ST

13-14 200 BR Abbey Mink 2:51.28 01/07/2017 OK-ST

13-14 50 FL Samantha Woodward 28.89 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 100 FL Samantha Woodward 1:04.71 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 200 FL Ella Newhouse 2:38.69 101/08/2021 OK-ST

13-14 100 IM Samantha Woodward 1:07.54 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 200 IM Samantha Woodward 2:25.69 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

13-14 400 IM Lori Halvorson 5:05.45 11/29/2001 OK-TACT

13-14 200 FR-R Caleigh Stoddard, 
Katelyn Kirk, Addison 
Sawyer, Moesha Eugene

2:07.08 02/16/2020 OK-BAC

13-14 200 MED-R Jill Roberts, Meaghan 
Oven, Rachel Reagan, 
Jessica Lee

2:25.54 10/03/2003 OK-ST



12/4/2025

Men's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

13-14 50 FR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 25.63 09/22/2018 OK-ST

13-14 100 FR Keaton Rice 56.91 01/06/2019 OK-KMS

13-14 200 FR Patrick Callan 2:05.23 01/17/2014 OK-ST

13-14 400 FR Patrick Callan 4:27.06 01/17/2014 OK-ST

13-14 800 FR Danny Sibley 8:52.63 01/05/2018 OK-ST

13-14 1500 FR Parker Shoesmith 17:05.92 01/20/2024 OK-BVSC

13-14 50 BK Trenton Vonhartitzsch 29.26 09/22/2018 OK-ST

13-14 100 BK Keaton Rice 1:03.88 01/05/2019 OK-KMS

13-14 200 BK Keaton Rice 2:18.49 01/06/2019 OK-KMS

13-14 50 BR Trenton Vonhartitzsch 31.22 09/22/2018 OK-ST

13-14 100 BR Chase Davis 1:14.23 10/11/2008 OK-ST

13-14 200 BR Colton Posey 2:40.81 01/07/2011 OK-ST

13-14 50 FL Trenton Vonhartitzsch 28.64 09/22/2018 OK-ST

13-14 100 FL Keaton Rice 1:02.90 01/05/2019 OK-KMS

13-14 200 FL Khaled Shihabi 2:23.35 01/10/2016 OK-ST

13-14 100 IM Trenton Vonhartitzsch 1:04.61 09/22/2018 OK-ST

13-14 200 IM Chase Davis 2:21.87 10/11/2008 OK-ST

13-14 400 IM Grant Stucky 4:56.38 01/06/2017 OK-TAC

13-14 200 FR-R Kosten McKinney, Noah 
Escala, John Waldo, 
Jack Jankowsky

1:54.72 01/11/2025 OK-ST

13-14 200 MED-R Logan Bartley, Thomas 
Kissinger, Alexander 
Rutledge, Taylor Higbee

2:09.91 01/06/2023 OK-ACE



12/4/2025

Women's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

15-16 50 FR Neariah Persinger 28.02 01/11/2013 OK-GCSC

15-16 100 FR Liberty Howell 58.83 01/11/2015 OK-ST

15-16 200 FR Lori Halvorson 2:12.86 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 400 FR Liberty Howell 4:39.69 01/08/2016 OK-ST

15-16 800 FR Liberty Howell 9:31.99 01/08/2016 OK-ST

15-16 1500 FR Megan Myers 19:18.12 10/03/2009 OK-ST

15-16 50 BK Meredith Stevenson 31.87 01/11/2020 OK-ST

15-16 100 BK Meredith Stevenson 1:07.08 01/11/2020 OK-ST

15-16 200 BK Meredith Stevenson 2:28.78 01/12/2020 OK-ST

15-16 50 BR Kate McLean 37.57 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 100 BR Aidan Howze 1:16.78 11/14/2020 OK-P66

15-16 200 BR Leah Wagner 2:56.99 01/08/2021 OK-BSC

15-16 50 FL Meredith Stevenson 31.20 01/12/2020 OK-ST

15-16 100 FL Lori Halvorson 1:07.99 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 200 FL Dyanelis Hernandez-
Silva

2:30.77 01/10/2025 OK-AESC

15-16 100 IM Lori Halvorson 1:10.49 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 200 IM Lori Halvorson 2:25.90 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 400 IM Lori Halvorson 5:09.45 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 200 FR-R Kate McLean, Abby 
O'Connor, Jessica 
Hermann, Lori Halvorson

2:04.25 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 200 MED-R Lori Halvorson, Kate 
McLean, Jessica 
Hermann, Saarah 
Schultz

2:16.56 10/03/2003 OK-ST



12/4/2025

Men's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

15-16 50 FR Micah Chambers 24.30 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

15-16 100 FR Patrick Callan 53.43 01/10/2016 OK-TAC

15-16 200 FR Patrick Callan 1:59.13 01/10/2015 OK-ST

15-16 400 FR Patrick Callan 4:16.05 01/09/2015 OK-ST

15-16 800 FR Danny Sibley 8:46.92 01/10/2020 OK-ST

15-16 1500 FR Sean Smith 15:46.68 12/03/1998 OK-CSC

15-16 50 BK Beckham Shields 28.44 09/27/2025 OK-BAC

15-16 100 BK David Plummer 55.43 11/29/2001 OK-OAA

15-16 200 BK David Plummer 2:00.34 11/29/2001 OK-OAA

15-16 50 BR Quinn Bunnag 31.30 01/07/2017 OK-AESC

15-16 100 BR Quinn Bunnag 1:07.29 01/08/2017 OK-AESC

15-16 200 BR Quinn Bunnag 2:26.99 01/07/2017 OK-AESC

15-16 50 FL Micah Chambers 25.76 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

15-16 100 FL Micah Chambers 57.65 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

15-16 200 FL Russell Trinh 2:19.75 01/08/2021 OK-BSC

15-16 100 IM Patrick Callan 1:03.35 01/10/2015 OK-ST

15-16 200 IM Dylan Lynn 2:16.42 10/03/2003 OK-ST

15-16 400 IM Sean Smith 4:26.71 12/01/1998 OK-CSC

15-16 200 FR-R William Kobos, Gavin 
Klos, Taylor Eudey, Riley 
Hoyt

1:56.66 02/10/2018 OK-ST

15-16 200 MED-R Noah James, Patrick 
Callan, Sam Jones, 
Caleb Winn

1:59.96 01/09/2016 OK-TAC



12/4/2025

Women's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

17-18 50 FR Samantha Woodward 24.99 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

17-18 100 FR Samantha Woodward 54.52 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

17-18 200 FR Liberty Howell 2:07.23 01/07/2017 OK-ST

17-18 400 FR Liberty Howell 4:23.26 01/06/2017 OK-ST

17-18 800 FR Shyann Kissinger 9:46.89 01/06/2023 OK-ACE

17-18 1500 FR Shyann Kissinger 18:23.35 01/06/2023 OK-ACE

17-18 50 BK Quincy Howell 32.61 01/12/2013 OK-ST

17-18 100 BK Abigail McMahon 1:08.33 11/14/2020 OK-ST

17-18 200 BK Liberty Howell 2:26.05 01/08/2017 OK-ST

17-18 50 BR Abbey Mink 39.26 09/21/2019 OK-ST

17-18 100 BR Caitlin Cavert 1:25.18 01/04/2008 OK-ST

17-18 200 BR Caitlin Cavert 3:08.22 01/04/2008 OK-ST

17-18 50 FL Samantha Woodward 26.65 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

17-18 100 FL Samantha Woodward 58.58 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

17-18 200 FL Samantha Woodward 2:11.63 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

17-18 100 IM Samantha Woodward 1:03.50 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

17-18 200 IM Adrien Ferguson 2:26.32 11/29/2001 OK-CSC

17-18 400 IM Adrien Ferguson 5:07.55 11/29/2001 OK-CSC



12/4/2025

Men's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

17-18 50 FR Patrick Callan 24.41 01/07/2017 OK-TAC

17-18 100 FR Patrick Callan 52.39 01/08/2017 OK-TAC

17-18 200 FR Eastman Holloway 1:56.66 01/07/2011 OK-ST

17-18 400 FR John Steward 4:16.23 01/08/2021 OK-P66

17-18 800 FR Eastman Holloway 9:06.90 01/06/2010 OK-ST

17-18 1500 FR Eastman Holloway 17:18.25 09/25/2010 OK-ST

17-18 50 BK Patrick Callan 28.56 01/08/2017 OK-TAC

17-18 100 BK David Aniot 58.85 12/01/1994 OK-ST

17-18 200 BK Colin Goddard 2:14.40 01/08/2021 OK-P66

17-18 50 BR Asa Stewart 29.68 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

17-18 100 BR Noah Nelson 1:08.49 01/08/2017 OK-ST

17-18 200 BR Asa Stewart 2:28.94 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

17-18 50 FL Patrick Callan 26.14 01/08/2017 OK-TAC

17-18 100 FL Aaron Inkrott 58.43 11/29/2001 OK-CPSC

17-18 200 FL John Steward 2:08.78 01/08/2021 OK-P66

17-18 100 IM Patrick Callan 1:00.03 01/07/2017 OK-TAC

17-18 200 IM Danny Sibley 2:10.93 01/08/2021 OK-ST

17-18 400 IM Noah Nelson 4:45.06 01/06/2017 OK-ST



12/4/2025

Women's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

Open 50 FR Samantha Woodward 24.99 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

Open 100 FR Samantha Woodward 54.52 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

Open 200 FR Liberty Howell 2:07.23 01/07/2017 OK-ST

Open 400 FR Liberty Howell 4:23.26 01/06/2017 OK-ST

Open 800 FR Liberty Howell 9:29.33 01/17/2014 OK-ST

Open 1500 FR Shyann Kissinger 18:23.35 01/06/2023 OK-ACE

Open 50 BK Samantha Woodward 30.92 10/01/2005 OK-CSC

Open 100 BK Meredith Stevenson 1:07.08 01/11/2020 OK-ST

Open 200 BK Lori Halvorson 2:19.14 11/29/2001 OK-TACT

Open 50 BR Marizel Van Jaarsveld 31.59 10/12/2025 OK-AESC

Open 100 BR Marizel Van Jaarsveld 1:08.80 10/11/2025 OK-AESC

Open 200 BR Marizel Van Jaarsveld 2:36.20 10/10/2025 OK-AESC

Open 50 FL Samantha Woodward 26.65 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

Open 100 FL Samantha Woodward 58.58 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

Open 200 FL Samantha Woodward 2:11.63 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

Open 100 IM Samantha Woodward 1:03.50 11/28/2008 OK-CSC

Open 200 IM Marizel Van Jaarsveld 2:19.06 10/12/2025 OK-AESC

Open 400 IM Lori Halvorson 5:05.45 11/29/2001 OK-TACT

Open 200 FR-R Breonna Barker, Liberty 
Howell, Josie Uerling, 
Vanessa Tracz

1:57.23 09/28/2013 OK-ST

Open 200 MED-R Meredith Stevenson, 
Klair Bradley, Liberty 
Howell, Abbey Mink

2:13.62 01/07/2017 OK-ST



12/4/2025

Men's SCM LSC Records

Age Group Event Swimmer Time Date LSC-Club

Open 50 FR Josh Davis 24.02 01/16/2015 OK-AESC

Open 100 FR Patrick Callan 52.39 01/08/2017 OK-TAC

Open 200 FR Eastman Holloway 1:56.66 01/07/2011 OK-ST

Open 400 FR Patrick Callan 4:16.05 01/09/2015 OK-ST

Open 800 FR Danny Sibley 8:46.92 01/10/2020 OK-ST

Open 1500 FR Sean Smith 15:46.68 12/03/1998 OK-CSC

Open 50 BK Josh Davis 27.75 01/16/2015 OK-AESC

Open 100 BK David Plummer 55.43 11/29/2001 OK-OAA

Open 200 BK David Plummer 2:00.34 11/29/2001 OK-OAA

Open 50 BR Asa Stewart 29.68 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

Open 100 BR Quinn Bunnag 1:07.29 01/08/2017 OK-AESC

Open 200 BR Quinn Bunnag 2:26.99 01/07/2017 OK-AESC

Open 50 FL Micah Chambers 25.76 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

Open 100 FL Micah Chambers 57.65 01/05/2019 OK-ACE

Open 200 FL John Steward 2:08.78 01/08/2021 OK-P66

Open 100 IM Patrick Callan 1:00.03 01/07/2017 OK-TAC

Open 200 IM Danny Sibley 2:10.93 01/08/2021 OK-ST

Open 400 IM Sean Smith 4:26.71 12/01/1998 OK-CSC

Open 200 FR-R Jordan Riley, Dylan 
McClain, Jack Callan, 
Patrick Callan

1:43.29 01/08/2017 OK-TAC

Open 200 MED-R Jonathan Tonnell, Asa 
Stewart, Micah 
Chambers, Kade 
Couchman

1:52.17 01/05/2019 OK-ACE


